The exemption provided by this paragraph shall be limited to sales for the purpose of 

raising funds for the benefit of such organizations.  Sale of tangible personal property 

exempted by this paragraph shall include sale of admission tickets; 

15.  The first Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) each year from sale of 

tickets and concessions at athletic events by each organization exempt from taxation 

pursuant to the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code, 26 U.S.C., Section 501(c)(4); 

16.  Items or services which are subsequently given away by the Oklahoma Tourism

[...]

entertainment, exhibition, display or other recreational events or activities which are issued 

through a box office or other entity which is operated by a state institution of higher 

education with institutional employees or by a municipality with municipal employees; 

19.  The first Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) each year from sales of tangible 

personal property by fire departments organized pursuant to Titles 11, 18, or 19 of the 

Oklahoma Statutes for the purposes of raising funds for the benefit of the fire department.  

Fire departments selling tangible personal property for the purposes of raising funds shall

[...]

Dues or fees, including free or complimentary dues or fees which have a value 

equivalent to the charge that could have otherwise been made, to YMCAs, YWCAs or 

municipally-owned recreation centers for the use of facilities and programs; 

24.  The first Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) each year from sales of tangible 

personal property or services to or by a cultural organization established to sponsor and 

promote educational, charitable and cultural events for disadvantaged children, and which 

organization is exempt from taxation pursuant to the provisions of the Internal Revenue

[...]

Deposit, Bank Joint Custody Receipt, other negotiable instrument or, a 

blanket surety bond.  Except as provided in paragraph 3 of subsection 

A of this section, amount of such letter of credit, cash, cashier's check, 

certificate, bond, receipt or other negotiable instrument shall be in the 

amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) but may be set 

higher at the discretion of the Director of the Oil and Gas Conservation 

Division.  The Commission is authorized to determine the amount of 

Category B surety based upon the past performance of the operator 

and its insiders and affiliates regarding compliance with the laws of

[...]

the Commission upon certification by any operator subject to 

Category B surety that its plugging liability statewide is less than the 

twenty-five-thousand-dollar standard specified in this section may 

allow said operator to provide Category B type surety in an amount 

less than the required Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), but 

at least sufficient to cover the estimated cost of all plugging, closure, 

and removal operations currently the responsibility of that operator.  

The liability certification referred to in this paragraph shall take the 

form of an affidavit from a licensed well plugger estimating the costs